Express Mail No.: EL668298055US	
20.000	0 - 2001
o the Honorable Commissioner of Parity's!	original documents or convitherent
Name of conveying party(les): a) Kari Skjanes b) James D. Berg c) Ingun Tryland Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? yes x no Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: a) May 15, 2001 b) May 15, 2001 c) May 15, 2001	771 395 Name: NYE COLIFAST AS Internal Address: P.O. Box 31 Street Address: Strandveien 35 City: 1324 Lysaker State: Norway Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? yes x no
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/821,659
A. Patent Application No(s). Not Yet Assigned	plication, the execution date of the application is: Herewith B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). Not Yet Assigned	
A. Patent Application No(s). Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? yes 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher W. Corbett, Ph.D. nternal Address: Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C. Street Address: 9400 N. Broadway, Suite 420 City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73114	B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1_] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) _ EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.:04-1700
A. Patent Application No(s). Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? yes 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher W. Corbett, Ph.D	B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1_] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) _ EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.:04-1700

PATENT

REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0414

Express Mail No.: EL668290055US Date Deposited: 06/20/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Ingun Tryland, an individual residing at Ostadals veien 34A, N-0753, Oslo, Norway, James D. Berg, an individual residing at Lovenskioldsvd. 14D, 1342, Jar, Norway, and Kari Skjänes, an individual residing at Hedmarksgt. 8A, 0658, Oslo, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: RAPID COLIFORM DETECTION SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 29, 2001, and granted U.S. Serial No. 09/821,659; and

WHEREAS: NYE COLIFAST AS, a Norwegian company having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 31, Strandveien 35, 1324 Lysaker, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Page 1 of 2

CWC/kbl

5775.026 assignment.wpd

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Ingum Tryland

Ingum Tryland

Is May 2001

Date

15 May 2001

James D. Berg

Van Shaws

Kari Skjänes

15 May 2001

Date

RECORDED: 06/20/2001